
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015094-2023 

Contract

CPU 5320 Provision of Alcohol and Drug Treatment and
Recovery Services in Nottingham

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015094

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039b69  

Published 26 May 2023, 1:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Mrs Nicola Harrison

Email

nicola.harrison@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158763562

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015094-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015094-2023
mailto:nicola.harrison@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 5320 Provision of Alcohol and Drug Treatment and Recovery Services in Nottingham

Reference number

DN653538

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 11

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council sought tenders from sufficiently experienced and qualified
organisations for the provision of Alcohol and Drug Treatment and Recovery services in
Nottingham.

The contract will consist of the following three Lots:-

1. Community Recovery & Treatment Service for Adults who use Alcohol & Drugs

2. Specialist Alcohol and Drugs Harm Reduction and Sexual Health Service for Vulnerable
Populations (Part A – Sexual Health) (Part B – Specialist Harm Reduction)

3. Community Prevention, Support and Treatment Service for Young People and Young
Adults who use Alcohol and Drugs

The contract duration will be for 5 years with a possible extension of 2 + 2 years . The total
contract value is estimated to be a maximum of £102,274,281 over the total length of the
contract (including any potential extensions). The anticipated contract start date will be 1
October 2023.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £102,274,281

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Community Recovery and Treatment for Adults who use Alcohol and Drugs

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 Community Recovery and Treatment for Adults who use Alcohol and Drugs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Specialist Alcohol and Drugs Harm Reduction and Sexual Health Service for Vulnerable
Populations (Part A – Sexual Health) (Part B – Specialist Harm Reduction)

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 Specialist Alcohol and Drugs Harm Reduction and Sexual Health Service for Vulnerable
Populations (Part A – Sexual Health) (Part B – Specialist Harm Reduction)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Community Prevention, Support and Treatment Service for Young People and Young
Adults who use Alcohol and Drugs

Lot No



Page 6 to 11

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 Community Prevention, Support and Treatment Service

for Young People and Young Adults who use Alcohol and

Drugs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-002610

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Community Recovery and Treatment for Adults who use Alcohol and Drugs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/002610-2023


Page 8 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Framework Housing Association

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £83,818,475

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Specialist Alcohol and Drugs Harm Reduction and Sexual Health Service for Vulnerable
Populations (Part A – Sexual Health) (Part B – Specialist Harm Reduction)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 May 2023



Page 9 to 11

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Framework Housing Association

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,202,624

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 Community Prevention, Support and Treatment Service for Young People and Young
Adults who use Alcohol and Drug

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 10 to 11

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Change Grow Live Ltd

Brighton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,253,182



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-20T19:38:58+0100
	TCPDF




